perquisites are subject to the approval of members of the Company and other statutory approvals as may be required. The

terms of remuneration and perquisites payable to Mr. Kishor R. Mehta are as follows:

A i) Salary: Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakhs only) per month

ii) Perquisites and Allowances, the aggregate monetary value of which shall not exceed Rs. 25,000 (Rupees Twenty

Five Thousand only) per month or as may be decided by the Board from time to time.

Other particulars pertaining to the Company, which are required to be disclosed as per section II of Part II of the Schedule V of

the Companies Act, 2013 and also Clause 49 of the Listing Agreement with the Stock Exchanges, are given in Annexure A to this